:H \$65.00 287356

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM768215

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Polymers, LLC		10/03/2022	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airlite Plastics Co.
Street Address:	6110 Abbott Dr.
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68110
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2873568	NATIONAL MEASURES	
Registration Number:	2082475	THE MEASURES OF SUCCESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.463.5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Anna King

Address Line 1: 71 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006538.00320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna King
SIGNATURE:	/Anna King/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (National Polymers - Airlite)(Executed) DMFIRM_405048431(1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of October 3, 2022 by National Polymers, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignor"), to Airlite Plastics Co., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
National Measures	2873568	8/17/2004
" The Measures of Success	2082475	7/22/1997

(the "Marks").

RECORDED: 11/16/2022

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire said Marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, and the above identified registrations thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file all necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence such assignment.

NATIONAL POLYMERS, LLC

By: Wes Anderson

Name.ceweseAnterson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0262